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SENATE BILL 745
43RD LEGISLATURE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
INTRODUCED BY

L. SKIP VERNON

AN ACT
MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY TO
SUPPORT THE EMERGENCY RESPONSE CAPABILITIES OF LOCAL AND STATE

RESPONDERS TO ACCIDENTS; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.--Eight hundred thousand dollars
($800,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the
department of public safety for expenditure in fiscal years 1997
and 1998 for the purpose of supporting the emergency response
capabilities of state and local responders to accidents, as
provided in Subsection E of Section 74-4B-4 NMSA 1978. Any
unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of
fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.

Section 2. EMERGENCY.--1t is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
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r. President:

Adopted

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 28, 1997

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 745

has had it under consideration and reports same WITHOUT

RECOMMENDATION, and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Shannon Robinson, Chairman

Not Adopted
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(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)



new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION

KEYBOARD(TYPE SLUGS)

Date

The roll call vote was _7 For _0 Against
Yes: 7

NO: 0

Fxcused: Ingle, Vernon

Absent: None
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