1	SENATE BILL 745
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	L. SKIP VERNON
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY TO
12	SUPPORT THE EMERGENCY RESPONSE CAPABILITIES OF LOCAL AND STATE
13	RESPONDERS TO ACCIDENTS; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONEight hundred thousand dollars
17	(\$800,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the
18	department of public safety for expenditure in fiscal years 1997
19	and 1998 for the purpose of supporting the emergency response
20	capabilities of state and local responders to accidents, as
21	provided in Subsection E of Section 74-4B-4 NMSA 1978. Any
22	unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of
23	fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.
24	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public
25	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

. 116695. 1

	1	
	2	
	3	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE
	4	FIRST SESSION, 1997
	5	
	6	
	7	February 28, 1997
	8	
	9	Mr. President:
	10	
	11	Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
	12	
	13	SENATE BILL 745
	14	
	15	has had it under consideration and reports same WITHOUT
	16	RECOMMENDATION , and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE .
ete	17	
del	18	Respectfully submitted,
[bracketed mterial] =	19	
	20	
	21	
Eed	22	
nekei	23	Shannon Robinson, Chairman
[bra	24	
	25	
		Adopted Not Adopted
		(Chi ef Cl erk) (Chi ef Cl erk)
		. 116695. 1

<u>Underscored material = new</u>

			FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE	
		1	SECOND SESSION	
		2		
		3	KEYBOARD(TYPE SLUGS)	Page 3
		4		
		5		
		6	Date	
		7		
		8		
		9	The roll call vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
		10	Yes: 7	
		11	No: 0	
		12	Excused: Ingle, Vernon	
		13	Absent: None	
		14		
		15		
		16		
	ete	17	S0745PA1	
new	dele	18		
<u>Underscored material = new</u>	"	19		
	ial	20		
mate	ntei	21		
red	ed_n	22		
SCO]		23		
nder	[bracketed mterial]	24		
D	Ĩ	25		
			. 116695. 1	

I